

MEETING DATE: March 30. 2020

AGENDA ITEM: Consider Approval of Resolution Delegating Authority to the Superintendent to Act in Place of the Board of Trustees during an Emergency or Disaster due to COVID-19

PRESENTER: Susan K. Bohn, Superintendent and Earl Husfeld, Chief Financial Officer

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

- As you are aware, officials in the State of Texas and United States Government have declared a disaster and emergency regarding coronavirus/COVID-19 and its potential spread.
- The entirety of Aledo ISD is included within the areas declared a disaster and emergency area.
- The District was closed for Spring Break from March 16-20, 2020, and its buildings will remain closed until at least April 6, 2020, due to the COVID-19 pandemic. It may be determined a need exists to implement further suspension or modification of classes and/or District operations in response to the health needs of our families and our community;
- In order to efficiently and effectively address this ever-changing emergency situation in the best interest of the health, safety, and well-being of the District's students, staff, community, and the citizenship at-large, the Administration is proposing the Board of Trustees make certain delegations to the Superintendent as described in the following Resolution.

FISCAL INFORMATION:

Additional financial impact unknown at this time

ATTACHMENTS:

Resolution Delegating Authority to the Superintendent to Act in Place of the Board of Trustees during an Emergency or Disaster due to COVID-19

ADMINISTRATIVE RECOMMENDATION:

The Administration recommends the Board of Trustees approve the Resolution Delegating Authority to the Superintendent to Act in Place of the Board of Trustees during an Emergency or Disaster due to COVID-19 as presented.